Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges Road Transport and Highways Division Co-ordination & Training Section www.rthd.gov.bd

No-35.00.0000.026.25.011.17-110

Dated: 20 March 2022

To: Chief Accounts and Finance Officer
Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges
Hisab Bhaban, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka

Sub: Government Order.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government to the following officials to attend the overseas training on supply, installation & operation of real time web based & online toll management system of Charsindur Bridge Toll Plaza to be held in Vietnam & Thailand from 22-28 March 2022 or nearer date under the conditions described in para-2:

Sl. No	Name and Designation
51.110	
1	Md. Sabuj Uddin Khan, Additional Chief Engineer (C.C), Roads and Highways Department, Dhaka
2.	Fahmida Hoque Khan, Deputy Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of
	Road Transport and Bridges
3.	K.M. Noor-E-Alam, Superintending Engineer (C.C), Roads and Highways Department, Road
	Circle, Narayanganj
4.	Tina Paul, Senior Assistant Secretary, Road Transport & Highways Division, Ministry of Raod
	Transport and Bridges
5.	Mofazzal Haider, Executive Engineer, Roads Division, Narsingdi
6.	Md. Tanveer Hussein, Executive Engineer, Roads and Highways Department, Dhaka
7.	Md. Shahriar Alam, Executive Engineer (C.C), Roads and Highways Department, Dhaka
8.	Md. Rashedul Haque, Sub-Divisional Engineer, Road Sub-Division, Narsingdi
9. •	Md. Azim Uddin, Sub-Assistant Engineer, Shibpur Road Sub-Division, Narsingdi

02. Terms and Conditions:

- (a) They will start their journey for Vietnam & Thailand on 22 March 2022 or nearer date
- (b) They will be treated as on duty during the period of the training program
- (c) All expenses in this connection will be borne by the service provider Regnum resource Ltd.
- (d) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency; no part of it shall be drawn in foreign Currency
- (e) They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period
- (f) They will have to submit a report on the training program within 5 (five) days after their return.

03. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority and upon issuing this Government Order (GO), the former GO in this connection memo no-35.00.0000.026.25.011.17-28 dated 20/01/2022 has been cancelled by the same.

(Nilima Afroz)
Deputy Secretary
Phone 223380966
Email:dstraco@rthd.gov.bd

Dated: 20 March 2022

No-35.00.0000.026.25.011.17-110/1(7)

Copy forwarded for kind information to: (Not according to the seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka
- 2. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam, Dhaka, Bangladesh
- 3. H.E. Ambassador, Royal Thai Embassy, Dhaka, Bangladesh
- 4. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Bangkok, Thailand (By bag)
- 5. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Hanoi, Vietnam (By Bag)
- 6. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka

20.3.2022

No-35.00.0000.026.25.011.17-110/2(15)

Dated: 20 March 2022

Copy forwarded for kind Information & Necessary action to (Not according to the seniority):

- 1. Chief Engineer, Roads and Highways Department, Tejgaon, Dhaka
- 2. PS to Minister, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Dhaka
- 3. Mr. Md. Sabuj Uddin Khan, Additional Chief Engineer (C.C), Roads and Highways Department, Dhaka
- 4. PS to Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 5. Ms. Fahmida Hoque Khan, Deputy Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Dhaka
- 6. Mr. K.M. Noor-E-Alam, Superintending Engineer (C.C), Roads and Highways Department, Road Circle, Narayanganj
- 7. Senior System Analyst, ICT Unit, Road Transport and Highways Division, Dhaka
- 8. Ms. Tina Paul, Senior Assistant Secretary, Road Transport & Highways Division, Ministry of Raod Transport and Bridges, Dhaka
- 9. Mr. Mofazzal Haider, Executive Engineer, Roads Division, Narsingdi
- 10. Mr. Md. Tanveer Hussein, Executive Engineer, Roads and Highways Department, Dhaka
- 11. Mr. Md. Shahriar Alam, Executive Engineer (C.C), Roads and Highways Department, Dhaka
- 12. Mr. Md. Rashedul Haque, Sub-Divisional Engineer, Road Sub-Division, Narsingdi
- 13. Md. Azim Uddin, Sub-Assistant Engineer, Shibpur Road Sub-Division, Narsingdi
- 14. Protocol Officer, Road Transport and Highways Division, Dhaka
- 15. PO to Additional Secretary/Additional Secretary(Admin/Planning), Road Transport & Highways Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

(Nilima Afroz) Deputy Secretary